 Approximately 70 linear feet of parkway landscaping at the intersection of Red 
Rock Lane and Clearwater Way within the subdivision. 

Zone 5 (Elmwood Estates Units 1 and 2) — This Zone is located generally east of 
Roselle Avenue and north of the M.I.D. Main Canal at Rosebrook Drive. This Zone 
includes one hundred seventy-eight (178) residential parcels within the subdivision known 
as Elmwood Estates Units 1 and 2, identified on Book 75 Page 49 of the Stanislaus 
County Assessor’s Parcel Maps and Assessor’s Parcel Numbers 075-095-001-000 
through 075-095-086-000. 

The improvements maintained and serviced within Zone 5 were installed as part of the